General Information
Application
Circular volume flow rate measuring units for the manual or automatic measuring of volume flow rates
Simplified commissioning, approval and maintenance
VMR-125-XTD
Type VMR with control
component XTD
VMR with control component

0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
Order example 1: VMR-P1-FL/315/G2/XTS/0
Material Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Duct connection Flanges on both ends
Nominal size 315 mm
Accessories Matching flanges on both ends
Attachments (effective pressure transducer) Static effective pressure transducer with display
Signal voltage range Actual value signal 0 – 10 V DC
VMR – P1 – FL / 160 / G2 / ELAB / EC – E0 / UMZ
| | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 TypeVMR Circular volume flow rate measuring unit 2 MaterialNo entry: galvanised sheet steelP1 Powder-coated surface RAL 7001, silver
grey (RAL 7001)A2 Stainless steel construction 3 FlangeNo entry required: NoneFL Flanges on both ends 4 Nominal size [mm]100
125
160
200
250
315
400 5 AccessoriesNo entry required: NoneD2 Lip seals on both endsG2 Matching flanges both sides 6 Attachments (effective pressure
transducer)ELAB EASYLAB TCU3 7 Equipment functionSC Supply air recordingEC Extract air recording 8 Voltage range for the actual
value signalE0 Voltage signal 0 – 10 V DCE2 Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC 9 Expansion modulesOption 1: Power supplyNo entry: 24 V ACT
EM-TRF for 230 V ACU EM-TRF-USV for 230 V AC, provides uninterruptible power supply (UPS) Option 2: Communication interfaceNo
entry required: NoneB EM-BAC-MOD-01 for BACnet MS/TPM EM-BAC-MOD-01 for Modbus RTUI EM-IP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and
web serverR EM-IP with real time clock Option 3: Automatic zero point correctionNo entry required: NoneZ EM-AUTOZERO Solenoid valve
for automatic zero point correction
Order example 1: VMR-P1-FL/200/ELAB/EC/E2/TZ
Material Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Nominal size 200 mm
Attachments EASYLAB TCU3
Equipment function Extract air controller
external volume flow rate setting Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
Expansion module With expansion module EM-TRF, transformer for 230 V AC supply with expansion module EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero point correction
Material
Standard construction
Order code detail Part Material
- Effective pressure sensor Aluminium tube
- Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Powder-coated construction
Order code detail Part Material
P1 Effective pressure sensor Aluminium - powder coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
P1 Casing Galvanised sheet steel - powder coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Stainless steel construction
Order code detail Part Material
A2 Effective pressure sensor Aluminium - powder coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
A2 Casing Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Option double lip seal
Order code detail Part Material
D2 Double lip seal Rubber, EPDM
Volume flow rate measuring unit VMR
Spigot
Volume flow rate measuring unit VMR-FL
With flanges on both ends to make detachable connections to the ducting
Dimensions/weights for VMR (standard)
NS ∅D kg
100 99 0.8
125 124 1
160 159 1.2
200 199 1.6
250 249 1.9
315 314 2.4
400 399 3.1
Note:
Weight value only for VMR without attachment.
Note possible additional weights due to optional effective pressure transducers (BTD, XTD, BTS, XTS, ELAB
attachments) depending on the construction.
Dimensions/weights for VMR-FL
NS ∅D ∅D₁ ∅D₂ D n kg
100 99 132 152 4 4 1.2
125 124 157 177 4 4 1.5
160 159 192 212 4 6 2.1
200 199 233 253 4 6 2.7
250 249 283 303 4 6 3.3
315 314 352 378 4 8 4.5
400 399 438 464 4 8 5.7
Note:
Weight value only for VMR-FL without attachment.
Note possible additional weights due to optional effective pressure transducers (BTD, XTD, BTS, XTS, ELAB
attachments) depending on the construction. Note: Tolerances for dimensions L: ±5 mm
Space required for commissioning and maintenance
Keep sufficient space free in the area of the attachments for commissioning and maintenance. It may be necessary to provide sufficiently sized inspection
access openings.
The selected product illustrations do not contain information on possible installation situations. Some attachments require a certain
installation orientation; this is specified on the product's installation orientation label.
Space required
Attachment ① ② ③
Effective pressure transducer: XTD,
XTS 250 200 250
Effective pressure transducer: BTD,
BTS 520 250 250
Effective pressure transducer: ELAB 550 350 400
VMR